	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	ст	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT II	D CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGE
\longrightarrow	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 10/2/2006	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. ADM = 0.6 - 4.23						
6. ISSI	UED BY	3100	7. ADN	/INISTERED BY (If other th	an Item	6)		3100	
J I I	J.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn:Sharlene McCubbin Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		U E M	V.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Hail Stop T-7-I- Washington, DC 2	rulat :s ·2	ory Commiss	CODE		
	AS AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR		L			OA AMENDMENT O	E COLICITATION N	·	
8. NAM	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and ZIP Code)		• • • •	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION NO	J _.	
LA	BONE, INC.					9B. DATED (SEE IT	EM 11)	·	
10	101 RENNER BOULEVARD					10A. MODIFICATION			
SH	AWNEE MISSION KS 662199975					DTOS59-06-D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10-06-423	
	DUN:189222334	EARL ITY CODE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	x	10B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 13)		
CODE		FACILITY CODE VI ONLY APPLIES TO A	MAF	IDMENTS OF SC				e de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición de la composic	
Offe (a) I offe KNO RES	The above numbered solicitation is amended as set ers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment problem by completing Items 8 and 15, and returning resubmitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram whow LEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACIFICATION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtual elegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in date specified.	ior to the hour and date specifi copies of the amendmentich includes a reference to the EDESIGNATED FOR THE RELIE OF this amendment you desire.	ed in t nt; (b) solici CEIP re to c	the solicitation or as a By acknowledging re- tation and amendmen T OF OFFERS PRIOF thange an offer alread	mend ceipt of it num R TO y sub	ed, by one of the of this amendme bers. FAILURE THE HOUR AND mitted, such cha	nt on each cop OF YOUR AC DATE SPECII nge may be ma	y of the - FIED MAY ade	
	COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)							·	
	·	PLIES ONLY TO MODIF					S,		
<u> </u>	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	THE CONTRACT/ORDE	· . · -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	404	·	
<u>(X)</u>	A. THIS CHANGE ONCER IS ISSUED FORSOANT TO. (Specify &	dunonly) The Changes Set FORTH	IN II EIVI	14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	IRACI.	ONDER NO. IN ITEM	IUA.	•	
123	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		ANGES	(such as changes in pa	ying offi	ce, appropriation date	, etc.)		
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			:				
х	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Exe	rcise of Option Year	1						
E. II	MPORTANT: Contractor x is not,	s required to sign this documer	nt and	return	copies	to the issuing o	ffice.		
14. DE	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by Ut	OF section headings, including solicitation	/contrac	t subject matter where feasible	e.)		•	7	
1	Modification follows on attached pag	es.							
• .			_						
	t as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen								
15A. N	AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		S	ME AND TITLE OF CONTRA harlene Mccubbin ontracting Offic	n .	OFFICER (Type	or print)		
15B. C	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UN	NITED STATES OF AMERICA	11	full	118	C. DATE SIGNE	D
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of	Contra	cting Officer)		10-02-200	6

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



DR-10-06-423 Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option year one (1) by extending the period of performance and the ordering period from October 1, 2006 through September 30, 2007, at the quantities and rates established in the basic order. Written, verbal (followed up in writing) and facsimile orders, or orders by electronic commerce methods may be placed by Christine Secor. No funds are being obligated at this time, therefore clause 52.232-18 applies to this modification.

52.232-18 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS (APR 1984)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The Government's obligation under this contract is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for this contract and until the Contractor receives notice of such availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.

(END-OF-CLAUSE)

DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 4 (JUN 1988)

The ordering period for this contract shall commence on 10-01-2005 and will expire on 9-30-2007. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering.) The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional three one-year options.

IDIQ Firm-Fixed Prices for Fiscal Year 2007 (OPTION YEAR 1 10/1/2006 - 9/30/2007)

Period of Performance is: October 1, 2006 through September 30, 2007.

ITEMS	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	MIN/MAX QTY	UNIT PRICE	MIN TOTAL <u>PRICE</u>
0201	Collection Kits and Forms			\$ 1,050.00
0201A	Forms Only			\$ 525.00
0201B	Kits Only			\$ 1,050.00
0202	Initial Screening tests			\$12,900.00
0203	Confirmation Tests			\$ 3,600.00
0204	Administrative Costs for receiving and processing			\$ 258.00

DR-10-06-423 Modification No. 1 Page 3 of 3

0205	Specimen Validity Tests	NO CHARGE		
0208	Monthly Reports	NO CHARGE		
0210AA	Administrative/Judicial Proceeding		\$	300.00
0210AB	Preparation and Reproduction of Documents to Support the Judicial and Admin. Proceedings		\$	800.00
0211	Transportation/Shipping for Items 0101 - 0110	\$4,300.00	\$ 4	1,300.00
	The FY 2007 Estimated Total IDIQ Firm-Fixed Pr	rice is:	\$2	4.933.00